
Regional League 2025-26 - Division 2 
 
 

Day Date Opponents Venue Start Time 

Saturday 13th Sept Norfolk Utd 
Seevic 

12.00 

Saturday 20th Sept Omega Simon Balle School, Mangrove Road, Hertford, Herts, SG13 8AJ 14.30 

Sunday 28th Sept Christchurch 
Inspire Suffolk 49 Lindbergh Road Ipswich IP3 9QX 

12.30 

Saturday 11th Oct Royston Stewards Academy Parnall Road Harlow CM18 7NQ 11.00 

Saturday 18th Oct Grangers Seevic 12.00 

Saturday 25th Oct Co-Jags Seevic 12.00 

Sunday 16th Nov Harpenden St Albans School, Abbey Gateway, St Albans, AL3 4HB 10.30 

Saturday 29th Nov Hertford Hornets Orange Seevic 12.00 

Sunday 14th Dec Billericay A 
Basildon Sporting Village Basildon SS14 3GR or 
John Payne Catholic School Patching Hall Lane Chelmsford Essex CM1 4DJ 12.25 

Saturday 10th Jan Norfolk Utd UEA Sports Park Norwich Research Park, Norwich NR4 7TJ 11.00 

Saturday 17h Jan Omega Seevic 12.00 

Saturday 24th Jan Christchurch Seevic 12.00 

Saturday 31st Jan Royston Seevic 12.00 

Sunday 15th Feb Grangers University of Bedfordshire Polhill Ave, Bedford, MK41 9EA   TBA 

Sunday 1st March Co-Jags Cambourne Village College Sheepfold Lane Great, Cambourne CB23 6FR  14.00 

Saturday 7th March Harpenden Seevic 12.00 

Sunday 22nd March Hertford Hornets Orange Simon Balle School, Mangrove Road, Hertford, Herts, SG13 8AJ 10.30 

Saturday 28th March Billericay A Seevic 12.00 

 
Please be at the venue 45 minutes before start time. The warmup will start 30 minutes before the match start time. 
 

Spare dates are the weekends of 22nd/23rd November 6th/7th December; 21st /22nd February; and 14/15th March 


